Preliminary:  The specification of this device are subject to change without notice.  Please contact your
nearest Hitachi’s Sales Dept. regarding specification.
HM628512CI Series
Wide Temperature Range Version
4 M SRAM (512-kword × 8-bit)
ADE-203-1211 (Z)
Preliminary
Rev. 0.0

HM628512CI Series
2
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HM628512CLPI-7 70 ns 600-mil 32-pin plastic DIP (DP-32)
HM628512CLFPI-7 70 ns 525-mil 32-pin plastic SOP (FP-32D)
HM628512CLTTI-7 70 ns 400-mil 32-pin plastic TSOP II (TTP-32D)
HM628512CLRRI-7 70 ns 400-mil 32-pin plastic TSOP II reverse (TTP-32DR)
HM628512CI Series
3
Pin Arrangement
1
2